
Board Items Report
July 2013

Date Item # Site                                                                      Board Item

7/15/2013 M-1 Planning
Accept progress report on construction spending for new construction and modernization projects and approve new and 
revised budgets.

7/15/2013 M-2 GJH Health Clinic
Approve new contract with All American Inspection, Inc., to provide Division of the State Architect inspection services at 
the Health Clinic Renovation project at Granger Junior High School, in the amount of $21,420.

7/15/2013 M-2
BVH HVAC 
Project

Ratify Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Bender and Dean Engineering, Inc., to provide additional engineering 
services for the HVAC project at Bonita Vista High School (BVH), in the amount of $44,500, funded by Mello-Roos Funds 
(25%) and Prop O Funds (75%). 

7/15/2013 M-2
BVM Mod 
Project

Ratify Amendment No. 1 to the contract with IBI Group to provide additional architectural services for the modernization 
projects at Bonita Vista Middle School (BVM), in the amount of $10,000, funded by Mello-Roos Funds (25%) and Prop O 
Funds (75%). 

7/15/2013 M-2
CPH Title IX 
Improvements

Ratify Amendment No. 3 to the contract with Blue Coast Consulting, LLC, to provide additional Division of the State 
Architect (DSA) inspection services for Castle Park High School - Title IX Improvements Projects, in the amount of $11,840.

7/15/2013 M-2
CPH Title IX 
Improvements

Ratify Amendment No. 4 to the contract with Lord Architecture, Inc., to provide additional architectural services for the 
Title IX projects at Castle Park High School (CPH), in the amount of $7,950.

7/15/2013 M-2
CPH Title IX 
Improvements

Ratify Amendment No. 2 to the contract with Ninyo & Moore to provide additional geotechnical, special inspection, and 
materials testing services for the Title IX projects at Castle Park High School (CPH), in the amount of $19,772.

7/15/2013 M-2
HTH Track & 
Field

Ratify Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Nasland Engineering to provide ground-based, detailed topographic survey 
associated with Hilltop High School Artificial Track and Turf Project, in the amount of $2,000.

7/15/2013 M-2
SOM Casework 
Upgrades

Ratify Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Construction Quality Assurance Group, LLC (CQAG) to provide DSA 
inspection services for the Casework Upgrades project at Southwest Middle School (SOM), in the amount of $4,440.

7/15/2013 M-3 MOM P1 Ratify change order No. 4 with Quintron Systems, Inc., for Montgomery Middle School Project 1 in the amount of $4,236.

7/15/2013 M-3
SOM Ph 1B (Inc 
1)

Ratify change order No. 1 with APR Construction, Inc. for Southwest Middle School Modernization Project, Phase 1B, 
Increment 1, in the amount of $18,200.



Board Items Report
July 2013

Date Item # Site                                                                      Board Item

7/15/2013 M-3
SUH Demo for 
Site Improv/New 
Parking

Ratify change order No. 1 with APR Construction, Inc. for SUH Demolition for Site Imrpovements/New Parking Project, in 
the amount of ($936.36). 

7/15/2013 M-4 GJH Health Clinic
Approve contract for the Health Clinic Renovation project at Granger Junior High School, in the amount of $133,838, with 
Operation Samahan to reimburse 50% of all project costs.

7/15/2013 M-5
CVH Clsrm 
Renovmation

Ratify contract with Grahovac Construction for the Chula Vista High School Building 100 - Classroom Cosmetic Renovation 
Project, in the amount of $174,675.

7/15/2013 M-6
SUH Weld Bldg 
Ph2

Approve contract with APR Construction, Inc., for the Sweetwater High School Welding Building Project, Phase 2, in the 
amount of $277,000.


	Board Items 2011

